
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 233 by Senator Johns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "reenact" and before "and" delete "R.S. 6:956(C)(2)" and insert in
3 lieu thereof "R.S. 6:956(C)(introductory paragraph) and (2)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 11, delete "shall"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 1, line 14, after "**motorcycles**" delete the comma "," and delete "shall"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 15, delete "have" and insert "has" and delete "meaning" and insert
10 "meanings"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12 On page 2, line 17, after "**address**" and before "**then**" insert a comma ","